
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA 
PLANNING 
LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:3613
ANSWERED ON:24.08.2011
NAC SUGGESTIONS ON CENTRAL SCHEMES
Chavan Shri Harischandra Deoram

Will the Minister of PLANNING be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government has received suggestions from the National Advisory Council regarding the functioning of centrally
sponsored schemes; 

(b) if so, the details thereof; and 

(c) the steps taken/being taken by the Government for the implementation of these suggestions?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE FOR PLANNING, SCIENCE & TECHNOLOGY AND EARTH SCIENCE (DR. ASHWANI KUMAR) 

(a): No Sir. Planning Commission has not received any suggestions from the National Advisory Council regarding the functioning of
centrally sponsored schemes. 

(b) & (c): Does not arise.
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